No.DPS/306/2015-16/1012 Administration of Daman and Diu, Deptt. of Planning & Statistics, Secretariat, Fort Area, Daman 396220.

Dated: 2 / /01/2016.

Read: 1) Order No. DPS/306/2012-13/234 dated 14-05-2013 regarding corrections or cancellation of entry in the register of births and deaths

ORDER

In supersession to the Order referred to in the preamble above, the Administrator of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli is pleased to specify the following authorities to whom the Registrars of Births and Deaths shall send an extract of the entry showing the error and how it has been corrected as required under Rule 11 of the Daman and Diu Registration of Births and Deaths Rules, 2000.

SI. No.	Specified Authorities
	For Rural and Urban Areas :
1.	Chief Officer of respective Municipal Council for Urban Area
2.	Block Development Officer of respective District for Rural Area
7:	For Medical Institutions declared as Registration Centres :
3.	The Health Officer, Diu for Diu District.
4.	The Director, Medical & Health Services for Daman District.

By Order and in the name of the Administrator of Daman and Diu

(Dr. S. D. Bhardwaj) Deputy Secretary (Planning)

Copy to:

- 1. The Collector. Daman / Diu and District Registrar of Births and Deaths, Daman and Diu.
- 2. The Director, Directorate of Medical and Health Services, PHC, Daman.
- 3. The Chief Officer, Daman Municipal Council, Daman / Diu.
- 4. The Health Officer, Primary Health Centre, Ghoghla-Diu.
- 5. The Head of Office, Govt. Printing Press, Daman for publication in the Official
- 6. The Block Development Officer, Daman / Diu.
- 7. The Registrars of Births and Deaths, Daman / Diu.
- 8. The State Informatics Officer, NIC, Secretariat with request to upload the same in the Official website of the Administration. 9. The Office file.